## 505792063 11/26/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5838891

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS PAPENFUSS	11/26/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WILLIAM PRYM GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	ZWEIFALLER STRASSE 130	
City:	STOLBERG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	52224	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16695334

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-252-8800

Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com

Correspondent Name: OPPEDAHL PATENT LAW FIRM LLC

Address Line 1: P O BOX 351240

Address Line 4: WESTMINSTER, COLORADO 80035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BMLP.P010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL OPPEDAHL	
SIGNATURE:	/s/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

505792063

source=20191126\_090850-1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051113 FRAME: 0856



Agreement
between
William Prym GmbH & Co. KG
and
Andreas Papenfuss of
Papenfuss Atelier für Gestaltung

This agreement will be made on November 26th, 2018 ("date of agreement") between William Prym GmbH & Co. KG, Zweifaller Straße 130, 52224 Stolberg ("William Prym") and Andreas Papenfuss of Papenfuss Atelier für Gestaltung, Marktstraße 12, 99423 Weimar ("Andreas Papenfuss")

On behalf of William Prym Andreas Papenfuss created a set for pompon making named Pompon-Maker 2-in-1 ("product development").

Based on this product development William Prym applied for a utility patent at the Deutsche Patentund Markenamt (utility patent No. 20 2018 106 817.2).

With regard to this invention and the utility patent application the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Andreas Papenfuss herewith assigns all rights in this product development to William Prym who accepts such assignment.
- For the product development process and assignment of all rights in this product development Andreas Papenfuss received a payment of EUR 12.000,00 plus VAT. Receipt of payment is hereby confirmed.
- 3. Andreas Papenfuss will adequately support William Prym in the application of the design patent and any other related patent and/or design applications worldwide.

for William Prym GmbH & Co. KG:

Stefan Hansen

Andreas Papenfuss

Arilas Roya (

PATENT REEL: 051113 FRAME: 0857

**RECORDED: 11/26/2019**